6/30/2016 8:19 AM Scanned by Carver County

**MLED** 

STATE OF MINNESOTA

JUN 2 9 2016

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

**COUNTY OF CARVER** 

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Prince Rogers Nelson,

In Re: Estate of:

Deceased.

ORDER FOR HEARING ON MEDIA COALITION MOTION TO INTERVENE

On June 24, 2016, a coalition of various media filed a Motion of Media Coalition to Intervene for the Limited Purpose of Ensuring Access to Court Proceedings and Records. The Media Coalition requested hearing on their motion on June 27, 2016; however, the scope of that hearing was intentionally restricted to arguments relating to heirship determination and DNA testing protocols.

Now, therefore, the Court makes the following:

## **ORDER**

- 1. The Motion of Media Coalition to Intervene for the Limited Purpose of Ensuring Access to Court Proceedings and Records shall be heard on July 28, 2016 at 10:30 a.m.
- 2. Any party wishing to submit a memorandum in connection with the Media Coalition motion shall do so by no later than July 21, 2016.

Date: June **29**, 2016

r /

BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court